## 502589552 12/04/2013

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2635719

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
CONVEYING DADTY DATA	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
INNATE THERAPEUTICS LIMITED	08/01/2011

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INNATE IMMUNOTHERAPEUTICS LIMITED
Street Address:	4B WALLS ROAD
Internal Address:	PENROSE
City:	AUCKLAND
State/Country:	NEW ZEALAND
Postal Code:	1061

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13121796

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)645-7707 Phone: 404.645.7700

Email: rscarborough@mcciplaw.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: MEUNIER CARLIN & CURFMAN, LLC
Address Line 1: 817 W. PEACHTREE ST., NW, SUITE 500

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30308

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10127-002US1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	P. BRIAN GILES	
Signature:	/Brian Giles/	
Date:	12/03/2013	

Total Attachments: 1

source=10127\_002US1\_\_Certificate\_of\_Name\_Change#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 031763 FRAME: 0998 OP \$40.00 13121796



# Certificate of Incorporation

# INNATE IMMUNOTHERAPEUTICS LIMITED 1039166

This is to certify that VIRIONYX CORPORATION LIMITED was incorporated under the Companies Act 1993 on the 31st day of May 2000 and changed its name to INNATE THERAPEUTICS LIMITED on the 1st day of April 2009 and changed its name to INNATE IMMUNOTHERAPEUTICS LIMITED on the 1st day of August 2011.

Registrar of Companies 1st day of August 2011

The validation code for this Cestificate of Incorporation is: INC31782604
For further details relating to this company check www.companies.govt.nz
Certificate generated 01 August 2011 11:30 AMNZST

PATENT Page 1 of 1 REEL: 031763 FRAME: 0999

**RECORDED: 12/04/2013**